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1. Do you currently use any Children’s Centres in Peterborough? 

 
Percentage 
responded 

Number 

Yes (proceed to question 2) 
75.62% 

 
183 

No – I do not currently but I will want to access a children’s centre/s 
in the near future  (proceed to question 3) 

4.55% 

 
11 
 

No- I do not currently but I have in the past (proceed to question 3) 
9.92% 

 
24 

No (proceed to question 3) 
9.92% 

 
24 

Totals 
100100100100%%%%    242 

 

2. If Yes to Q1, please tick all the children’s centres that you use. 

Children’s Centre 
% of Total 
who use 
the Centre 

Number that 
responded to 
this question 

Responded 
“Yes” 

Responded 
“No” 

Bretton Children’s Centre 
5.43% 39 12 27 

Brewster Avenue Children’s Centre 
18.10% 54 40 14 

Caverstede Children’s Centre 
6.33% 39 14 25 

East Children’s Centre 
2.71% 32 6 26 

East Rural Children’s Centre (Eye 
and Thorney) 

10.86% 44 24 20 

First Steps Children’s Centre 
3.17% 31 7 24 

Fulbridge Children’s Centre 
2.26% 29 5 24 

Gladstone Children’s Centre 
1.36% 28 3 25 

Hampton Children’s Centre 
14.03% 49 31 18 

Orton Children’s Centre 
6.33% 36 14 22 

Paston (Honeyhill) Children’s 
Centre 

7.24% 38 16 22 

Stanground Children’s Centre 
11.31% 44 25 19 

Werrington Children’s Centre 
2.26% 29 5 24 

West Rural (Wittering) Children’s 
4.07% 35 9 26 
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Centre  

Westwood and Ravensthorpe 
Children’s Centre 

4.52% 33 10 23 

Total 
99.98% 560 221 339 

    

How often do you use this centre? 
     
 

DailyDailyDailyDaily    
Several Several Several Several 
times a times a times a times a 
weekweekweekweek    

WeeklyWeeklyWeeklyWeekly    
Every Every Every Every 
two two two two 

weeksweeksweeksweeks    
MonthlyMonthlyMonthlyMonthly    

Less Less Less Less 
than than than than 
once a once a once a once a 
monthmonthmonthmonth    

Bretton Children’s Centre 21.05% 
(4) 

15.79% 
(3) 

31.58%  
(6) 

10.53% 
(2) 

5.26% 
(1) 

15.79% 
(3) 

Brewster Avenue Children’s Centre 6.78% 
(4) 

32.2% 
(19) 

35.59% 
(21) 

8.47% 
(5) 

6.78% 
(4) 

 10.17% 
 (6) 

Caverstede Children’s Centre 0% 
(0) 

42.31% 
(11) 

30.77% 
(8) 

0% 
(0) 

15.38% 
(4) 

11.54% 
(3) 

East Children’s Centre 14.29% 
(1) 

14.29% 
(1) 

42.86% 
(3) 

0% 
(0) 

28.57% 
(2) 

0% 
(0) 

East Rural Children’s Centre (Eye 
and Thorney) 

10% 
(3) 

36.67% 
(11) 

40% 
(12) 

3.33% 
(1) 

6.67% 
(2) 

3.33% 
(1) 

First Steps Children’s Centre 12.5% 
(1) 

25% 
(2) 

12.5% 
(1) 

0% 
(0) 

25% 
(2) 

25% 
(2) 

Fulbridge Children’s Centre 0% 
(0) 

12.5% 
(1) 

25% 
(2) 

0% 
(0) 

50% 
(4) 

12.5% 
(1) 

Gladstone Children’s Centre 30% 
(3) 

10% 
(1) 

30% 
(3) 

0% 
(0) 

30% 
(3) 

0% 
(0) 

Hampton Children’s Centre 3.13% 
(1) 

15.63% 
(5) 

31.25% 
(10) 

9.38% 
(3) 

12.5% 
(4) 

28.13% 
(9) 

Orton Children’s Centre 6.67% 
(1) 

13.33% 
(2) 

26.67% 
(4) 

13.33% 
(2) 

13.33% 
(2) 

26.67% 
(4) 

Paston (Honeyhill) Children’s 
Centre 

15.79% 
(3) 

26.32% 
(5) 

26.32% 
(5) 

5.26% 
(1) 

5.26% 
(1) 

21.05% 
(4) 

Stanground Children’s Centre 5.71% 
(2) 

22.86% 
(8) 

28.57% 
(10) 

11.43% 
(4) 

11.43% 
(4) 

20% 
(7) 

Werrington Children’s Centre 0% 
(0) 

20% 
(1) 

60% 
(3) 

0% 
(0) 

0% 
(0) 

20% 
(1) 

West Rural (Wittering) Children’s 
Centre 

8.33% 
(1) 

75% 
(9) 

16.67% 
(2) 

0% 
(0) 

0% 
(0) 

0% 
(0) 

Westwood and Ravensthorpe 
Children’s Centre 

7.69% 
(1) 

15.38% 
(2) 

30.77% 
(4) 

0% 
(0) 

23.08% 
(3) 

23.08% 
(3) 
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 I do not 
have an 
opinion 
on this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

To what degree do you 
support the idea of super 
centre hubs? 
 

3.48% 
(8) 

5.65% 
(13) 

12.17%  
(28) 

2.17% 
(5) 

20.43% 
(47) 

56.09% 
(129) 

 

 

I do not 
have an 
opinion 
on this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

To what degree to you 
support the proposal to 
focus services in areas of 
most need? 

2.61% 
(6) 

13.48% 
(31) 

15.22% 
(35) 

5.22% 
(12) 

21.3% 
(49) 

42.17% 
(97) 

 

Which of the following services would you like to be provided in the super centre hubs? 

 

I do not 
have an 
opinion 
on this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

Parenting support 
programmes 

8.37% 
(18) 

56.74% 
(122) 

19.07% 
(41) 

5.12% 
(11) 

2.79% 
(6) 

7.91% 
(17) 

Midwifery/health visiting 
service 

7.51% 
(16) 

55.4% 
(118) 

17.37% 
(37) 

4.69% 
(10) 

5.63% 
(12) 

9.39% 
(20) 

Heath living advice and 
support 

9.76% 
(20) 

44.39% 
(91) 

22.93% 
(47) 

6.83% 
(14) 

7.8% 
(16) 

8.29% 
(17) 

Housing advice and 
support 

11.65% 
(24) 

32.52% 
(67) 

17.96% 
(37) 

14.08% 
(29) 

12.14% 
(25) 

11.65% 
(24) 

Community safety 
support 

10.24% 
(21) 

36.59% 
(75) 

18.54% 
(38) 

13.66% 
(28) 

10.73% 
(22) 

10.24% 
(21) 

Employment and training 
advice and support 

11.59% 
(24) 

36.71% 
(76) 

17.87% 
(37) 

11.11% 
(23) 

11.11% 
(23) 

11.59% 
(24) 

Voluntary sector 
services 

12.38% 
(25) 

34.16% 
(69) 

21.78% 
(44) 

10.4% 
(21) 

11.39% 
(23) 

9.9% 
(20) 
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To what degree do you support the following centres becoming super centre hubs? 

 

I do not 
have an 

opinion on 
this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

Orton Children’s 
Centre 

13.73% 
(28) 

11.76% 
(24) 

6.86% 
(14) 

10.29% 
(21) 

13.73% 
(28) 

43.63% 
(89) 

Paston (Honeyhill) 
Centre 

13% 
(26) 

12% 
(24) 

5.5% 
(11) 

10% 
(20) 

13.5% 
(27) 

46% 
(92) 

First Steps 
Children’s Centre 

12.81% 
(26) 

12.32% 
(25) 

6.4% 
(13) 

11.33% 
(23) 

13.79% 
(28) 

43.35% 
(88) 

East Children’s 
Centre 

13.66% 
(28) 

11.71% 
(24) 

5.85% 
(12) 

11.22% 
(23) 

13.66% 
(28) 

43.9% 
(90) 

 

To what degree do you support the following centres becoming outreach centres 

 

I do not 
have an 

opinion on 
this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

Bretton Centre 
12.86% 
(27) 

10% 
(21) 

8.1% 
(17) 

12.86% 
(27) 

12.86% 
(27) 

43.33% 
(91) 

Fulbridge Centre 
14.42% 
(30) 

9.62% 
(20) 

7.21% 
(15) 

12.98% 
(27) 

13.94% 
(29) 

41.83% 
(87) 

Gladstone Centre 
14.29% 
(29) 

14.78% 
(30) 

4.93% 
(10) 

11.82% 
(24) 

13.79% 
(28) 

40.39% 
(82) 

 

Based on the evidence, to what extent do you agree that the following centres need to be re-
designated for other uses?  

 

I do not 
have an 

opinion on 
this 

Strongly 
agree 

Agree 

Neither 
agree 
nor 

disagree 

Disagree 
Strongly  
disagree 

Brewster Avenue 
Children’s Centre 

13.92% 
(27) 

5.67% 
(11) 

5.67% 
(11) 

5.67% 
(11) 

13.92% 
(27) 

55.15% 
(107) 

Stanground 
Children’s Centre 

15.43% 
(29) 

5.32% 
(10) 

5.85% 
(11) 

7.98% 
(15) 

13.3% 
(25) 

52.13% 
(98) 

Hampton 
Children’s Centre 

14.14% 
(27) 

6.28% 
(12) 

5.24% 
(10) 

7.33% 
(14) 

12.57% 
(24) 

54.45% 
(104) 

Ravensthorpe 
Children’s Centre 
based at Highlees 
Primary School 

17.02% 
(32) 

6.38% 
(12) 

4.79% 
(9) 

9.04% 
(17) 

13.83% 
(26) 

48.94% 
(92) 
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East Rural 
Children’s Centre 
(based in Eye and 
Thorney) 

13.09% 
(25) 

6.81% 
(13) 

5.76% 
(11) 

7.33% 
(14) 

15.71% 
(30) 

51.31% 
(98) 

Caverstede 
Children’s Centre 

17.37% 
(33) 

6.32% 
(12) 

5.79% 
(11) 

6.32% 
(12) 

13.16% 
(25) 

51.05% 
(97) 

West Rural 
(Wittering) 
Children’s Centre 

14.89% 
(28) 

6.91% 
(13) 

5.32% 
(10) 

7.98% 
(15) 

12.77% 
(24) 

52.13% 
(98) 

Werrington Centre 
17.11% 
(32) 

6.42% 
(12) 

5.35% 
(10) 

8.56% 
(16) 

16.04% 
(30) 

46.52% 
(87) 

 

If you have ticked ‘agree’ or ‘strongly agree’ for any of the above, if you have a 
suggestion as to what the centre could be re-designated to, please state here: 

The comments received as part of this question have been included in Annex 1, which 
outlines all of the comments raised as well as suggestions throughout the consultation. 
 

 

Taking account of the context set out in the Consultation Paper, if you have any 
alternative proposals which you would like the council to consider please provide 
details in the box below. 

The comments received as part of this question have been included in Annex 1, which 
outlines all of the comments raised as well as suggestions throughout the consultation. 
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