### **APPENDIX 2**

## **Questionnaire responses**

#### 1. Do you currently use any Children's Centres in Peterborough?

	Percentage responded	Number
Yes (proceed to question 2)	75.62%	183
No – I do not currently but I will want to access a children's centre/s in the near future (proceed to question 3)	4.55%	11
No- I do not currently but I have in the past (proceed to question 3)	9.92%	24
No (proceed to question 3)	9.92%	24
Totals	100%	242

#### 2. If Yes to Q1, please tick all the children's centres that you use.

Children's Centre	% of Total who use the Centre	Number that responded to this question	Responded "Yes"	Responded "No"
Bretton Children's Centre	5.43%	39	12	27
Brewster Avenue Children's Centre	18.10%	54	40	14
Caverstede Children's Centre	6.33%	39	14	25
East Children's Centre	2.71%	32	6	26
East Rural Children's Centre (Eye and Thorney)	10.86%	44	24	20
First Steps Children's Centre	3.17%	31	7	24
Fulbridge Children's Centre	2.26%	29	5	24
Gladstone Children's Centre	1.36%	28	3	25
Hampton Children's Centre	14.03%	49	31	18
Orton Children's Centre	6.33%	36	14	22
Paston (Honeyhill) Children's Centre	7.24%	38	16	22
Stanground Children's Centre	11.31%	44	25	19
Werrington Children's Centre	2.26%	29	5	24
West Rural (Wittering) Children's	4.07%	35	9	26

Centre				
Westwood and Ravensthorpe Children's Centre	4.52%	33	10	23
Total	99.98%	560	221	339

#### How often do you use this centre?

	Daily	Several times a week	Weekly	Every two weeks	Monthly	Less than once a month
Bretton Children's Centre	21.05%	15.79%	31.58%	10.53%	5.26%	15.79%
	(4)	(3)	(6)	(2)	(1)	(3)
Brewster Avenue Children's Centre	6.78%	32.2%	35.59%	8.47%	6.78%	10.17%
	(4)	(19)	(21)	(5)	(4)	(6)
Caverstede Children's Centre	0%	42.31%	30.77%	0%	15.38%	11.54%
	(0)	(11)	(8)	(0)	(4)	(3)
East Children's Centre	14.29%	14.29%	42.86%	0%	28.57%	0%
	(1)	(1)	(3)	(0)	(2)	(0)
East Rural Children's Centre (Eye and Thorney)	10%	36.67%	40%	3.33%	6.67%	3.33%
	(3)	(11)	(12)	(1)	(2)	(1)
First Steps Children's Centre	12.5%	25%	12.5%	0%	25%	25%
	(1)	(2)	(1)	(0)	(2)	(2)
Fulbridge Children's Centre	0%	12.5%	25%	0%	50%	12.5%
	(0)	(1)	(2)	(0)	(4)	(1)
Gladstone Children's Centre	30%	10%	30%	0%	30%	0%
	(3)	(1)	(3)	(0)	(3)	(0)
Hampton Children's Centre	3.13%	15.63%	31.25%	9.38%	12.5%	28.13%
	(1)	(5)	(10)	(3)	(4)	(9)
Orton Children's Centre	6.67%	13.33%	26.67%	13.33%	13.33%	26.67%
	(1)	(2)	(4)	(2)	(2)	(4)
Paston (Honeyhill) Children's	15.79%	26.32%	26.32%	5.26%	5.26%	21.05%
Centre	(3)	(5)	(5)	(1)	(1)	(4)
Stanground Children's Centre	5.71%	22.86%	28.57%	11.43%	11.43%	20%
	(2)	(8)	(10)	(4)	(4)	(7)
Werrington Children's Centre	0%	20%	60%	0%	0%	20%
	(0)	(1)	(3)	(0)	(0)	(1)
West Rural (Wittering) Children's	8.33%	75%	16.67%	0%	0%	0%
Centre	(1)	(9)	(2)	(0)	(0)	(0)
Westwood and Ravensthorpe	7.69%	15.38%	30.77%	0%	23.08%	23.08%
Children's Centre	(1)	(2)	(4)	(0)	(3)	(3)

	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree
To what degree do you support the idea of super centre hubs?	3.48% (8)	5.65% (13)	12.17% (28)	2.17% (5)	20.43% (47)	56.09% (129)

	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree
To what degree to you support the proposal to focus services in areas of most need?	2.61%	13.48%	15.22%	5.22%	21.3%	42.17%
	(6)	(31)	(35)	(12)	(49)	(97)

Which of the following services would you like to be provided in the super centre hubs?								
	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree		
Parenting support programmes	8.37%	56.74%	19.07%	5.12%	2.79%	7.91%		
	(18)	(122)	(41)	(11)	(6)	(17)		
Midwifery/health visiting service	7.51%	55.4%	17.37%	4.69%	5.63%	9.39%		
	(16)	(118)	(37)	(10)	(12)	(20)		
Heath living advice and support	9.76%	44.39%	22.93%	6.83%	7.8%	8.29%		
	(20)	(91)	(47)	(14)	(16)	(17)		
Housing advice and support	11.65%	32.52%	17.96%	14.08%	12.14%	11.65%		
	(24)	(67)	(37)	(29)	(25)	(24)		
Community safety support	10.24%	36.59%	18.54%	13.66%	10.73%	10.24%		
	(21)	(75)	(38)	(28)	(22)	(21)		
Employment and training advice and support	11.59%	36.71%	17.87%	11.11%	11.11%	11.59%		
	(24)	(76)	(37)	(23)	(23)	(24)		
Voluntary sector services	12.38%	34.16%	21.78%	10.4%	11.39%	9.9%		
	(25)	(69)	(44)	(21)	(23)	(20)		

To what degree do you	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	ntre hubs?  Disagree	Strongly disagree
Orton Children's	13.73%	11.76%	6.86%	10.29%	13.73%	43.63%
Centre	(28)	(24)	(14)	(21)	(28)	(89)
Paston (Honeyhill)	13%	12%	5.5%	10%	13.5%	46%
Centre	(26)	(24)	(11)	(20)	(27)	(92)
First Steps	12.81%	12.32%	6.4%	11.33%	13.79%	43.35%
Children's Centre	(26)	(25)	(13)	(23)	(28)	(88)
East Children's	13.66%	11.71%	5.85%	11.22%	13.66%	43.9%
Centre	(28)	(24)	(12)	(23)	(28)	(90)

To what degree do you support the following centres becoming outreach centres								
	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree		
Bretton Centre	12.86%	10%	8.1%	12.86%	12.86%	43.33%		
	(27)	(21)	(17)	(27)	(27)	(91)		
Fulbridge Centre	14.42%	9.62%	7.21%	12.98%	13.94%	41.83%		
	(30)	(20)	(15)	(27)	(29)	(87)		
Gladstone Centre	14.29%	14.78%	4.93%	11.82%	13.79%	40.39%		
	(29)	(30)	(10)	(24)	(28)	(82)		

Based on the evidence, to what extent do you agree that the following centres need to be redesignated for other uses?								
	I do not have an opinion on this	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree		
Brewster Avenue	13.92%	5.67%	5.67%	5.67%	13.92%	55.15%		
Children's Centre	(27)	(11)	(11)	(11)	(27)	(107)		
Stanground	15.43%	5.32%	5.85%	7.98%	13.3%	52.13%		
Children's Centre	(29)	(10)	(11)	(15)	(25)	(98)		
Hampton	14.14%	6.28%	5.24%	7.33%	12.57%	54.45%		
Children's Centre	(27)	(12)	(10)	(14)	(24)	(104)		
Ravensthorpe Children's Centre based at Highlees Primary School	17.02% (32)	6.38% (12)	4.79% (9)	9.04% (17)	13.83% (26)	48.94% (92)		

East Rural Children's Centre (based in Eye and Thorney)	13.09%	6.81%	5.76%	7.33%	15.71%	51.31%
	(25)	(13)	(11)	(14)	(30)	(98)
Caverstede	17.37%	6.32% (12)	5.79%	6.32%	13.16%	51.05%
Children's Centre	(33)		(11)	(12)	(25)	(97)
West Rural (Wittering) Children's Centre	14.89% (28)	6.91% (13)	5.32% (10)	7.98% (15)	12.77% (24)	52.13% (98)
Werrington Centre	17.11%	6.42%	5.35%	8.56%	16.04%	46.52%
	(32)	(12)	(10)	(16)	(30)	(87)

## If you have ticked 'agree' or 'strongly agree' for any of the above, if you have a suggestion as to what the centre could be re-designated to, please state here:

The comments received as part of this question have been included in Annex 1, which outlines all of the comments raised as well as suggestions throughout the consultation.

# Taking account of the context set out in the Consultation Paper, if you have any alternative proposals which you would like the council to consider please provide details in the box below.

The comments received as part of this question have been included in Annex 1, which outlines all of the comments raised as well as suggestions throughout the consultation.